

X
SLP(Crl.)... 1872 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.1872/2004 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 in CRLA 3775/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL KUMAR EKNATH SHIMPI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDUS METALS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for exemption from surrendering)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from surrendering is granted.
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL M.P.NO.1872 OF 2004
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.995 OF 2004
(arising out of SLP(CRL.) No..... of 2004)

Anil Kumar Eknath Shimpi.....Appellant

Versus

M/s. Indus Metals & Anr.Respondents

O R D E R

Exemption from surrendering is granted.
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

Both the parties have settled their dispute and filed an application under Section 147 of the
Negotiable Instruments Act seeking compounding of the offence. Considering the said applicatio
n we allow the prayer, set aside the sentence imposed on the appellant and permit compounding

of the offence.
The appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)
NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 10, 2004.